
Match sheet № 168

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17 (A)

The date 21 April 2024, Sunday, 13:00

Home team Atyrau

Final score 1:2

Matchday 1

Location Stadium Munaishy, Atyrau

Away team Aktobe

Half- time score 0:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 36 Aktobe Zhandaulet Iztleuov Open Play Goal

0-2 72 Aktobe Nuedaulet Toregali Open Play Goal

1-2 90 Atyrau Alkadir Murat Penalty

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

14 YC Aktobe Zhandaulet Iztleuov Violent conduct

20 YC Aktobe Azamat Mussayev Violent conduct

42 YC Atyrau Alkadir Murat Violent conduct

82 YC Aktobe Olzhas Igilik Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Amandyk Nazar, Aktau

First assistant Anton Bykov, Atyrau

Second Assistant Artyom Volkov, Atyrau

Fourth official Sagadat Idrissov, Aktau

Match Inspector Serik Koshkarov, Almaty

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 114 Artificial lighting Not used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Atyrau

№ Footballer Status Role

31 Sayan Nassikhatuly HG GK

46 Ramil Zhanes HG DF

48 Yerassyl Zhanibek HG DF

58 Temirlan Bakhtygereyev HG DF

64 Maksat Muratov HG DF

44 Medet Aron HG MF

47 Kamil Gatikh HG MF

49 Alkadir Murat HG MF

53 Batyrkhan Mukhanbetzhan HG MF

33 Islam Talapbergen HG FW

52 Doszhan Tlepbergenov HG FW

Away team Aktobe

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Nursultan Muratuly HG GK

2 Khassen Arturuly C, HG DF

5 Zhandaulet Iztleuov HG DF

18 Olzhas Igilik HG DF

23 Margulan Amanturlin HG DF

4 Adilet Zarlyk HG MF

6 Azamat Mussayev HG MF

7 Danial Yerimbet HG MF

10 Bikzhan Zhanayev HG MF

20 Dalen Ussik HG MF

9 Kirill Matveyev HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

56 David Kior HG GK

45 Aral Baizhan HG DF

38 Bakdaulet Marat HG MF

41 Yerassyl Zhanuzak HG MF

51 Alikhan Izimbergen HG MF

60 Matvey Borissov HG MF

55 Alanbek Khabizhan HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Nurgizat Oraz GK

12 Amir Tuleyev HG DF

8 Nuedaulet Toregali HG MF

11 Zhasnur Zhexenbay HG MF

21 Beket Azhmuratov MF

22 Ayan Kaziyev MF

19 Vitaliy Laturnus HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Valeriy Nesterenko

Assistant coach Vadim Podlegayev

Goalkeeping coach Bekzhan Bakhytov

Doctor Nurzhan Bissengaliyev

Administrator Smadiyar Zhamaliden

Media officer Alikhan Amantay

Marketer Azhar Kuspantayeva

Post Representative

Head coach Igor Prokhnitskiy

Assistant coach Ivan Petrenko

Goalkeeping coach Mukhambet Tamabai

Doctor Gaziz Mambetov

Head of the football center Valeriy Prikhno

Media officer Merey Kupzhanov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

10 Kamil Gatikh Bakdaulet Marat

60 Temirlan Bakhtygereyev Yerassyl Zhanuzak

73 Islam Talapbergen Matvey Borissov

73 Ramil Zhanes Aral Baizhan

86 Doszhan Tlepbergenov Alikhan Izimbergen

86 Yerassyl Zhanibek Alanbek Khabizhan

Minute Out In

66 Kirill Matveyev Zhasnur Zhexenbay

71 Azamat Mussayev Nuedaulet Toregali

84 Danial Yerimbet Vitaliy Laturnus

84 Bikzhan Zhanayev Beket Azhmuratov
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